Officer (PSO) Hiring Incentive Program pay. 

Payment and Consideration 

4. Employee will be paid a gross total sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00), less all 

required taxes, withholding, etc., as a hiring bonus incentive.  The first gross payment in the 

amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), less all required taxes, withholding, etc., 

will be processed in the Employee’s first regular, full two-week payroll cycle following the 

submission of this completed agreement.  

The remaining gross two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), less all required taxes, 

withholding, etc., will be paid in the Employee’s two-week payroll cycle following the employee 

successfully completing the City’s one-year probationary or the awarding of the Employee’s Texas 

Commission on Law Enforcement (TCOLE) Basic Telecommunicator’s License, whichever is